The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information includes unaudited pro forma adjustments that
are factually supportable and directly attributable to the respective transactions. In addition, the unaudited pro forma
adjustments are expected to have a continuing impact on the Company�s results. We have prepared the unaudited pro
forma condensed consolidated financial information for illustrative purposes only and it does not purport to represent
what the results of operations or financial condition would have been had the respective transactions actually occurred
on the dates indicated, nor do we purport to project the results of operations or financial condition for any future
period or as of any future date. The actual results of operations may differ significantly from the pro forma amounts
reflected herein due to a variety of factors.

F-3

Edgar Filing: Titan Energy, LLC - Form S-8

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

Titan Energy, LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015

(in thousands, except per share numbers and share counts)

Historical
Predecessor for the

Year Ended
December 31,

2015
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma for the
Year Ended

December 31, 2015
Revenues:
Gas and oil production $ 356,999 $ (86,328) (a) $ 270,671
Well construction and completion 76,505 76,505
Gathering and processing 7,431 7,431
Administration and oversight fee 7,812 7,812
Well services 23,822 23,822
Gain on mark-to-market derivatives 267,223 267,223
Other, net 241 241

Total revenues 740,033 (86,328) 653,705

Costs and expenses:
Gas and oil production 169,653 169,653
Well construction and completion 66,526 66,526
Gathering and processing 9,613 9,613
Well services 9,162 9,162
General and administrative 65,968 (4,502) (b) 61,466
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 157,978 (92,658) (c) 65,320
Asset impairment 966,635 (966,635) (d) �

Total costs and expenses 1,445,535 (1,063,795) 381,740

Operating income (loss) (705,502) 977,467 271,965

Interest expense (102,133) 66,603 (e) (35,530)
Loss on asset sales and disposal (1,181) (1,181)

Net income (loss) (808,816) 1,044,070 235,254
Preferred limited partner dividends (16,469) 16,469 (f) �

Net income (loss) attributable to Predecessor /
Successor $ (825,285) $ 1,060,539 $ 235,254

Edgar Filing: Titan Energy, LLC - Form S-8

Table of Contents 76

Allocation of net income attributable to (g):
Preferred member $ 4,705

Common shareholders $ 230,549

Weighted average common shares outstanding �
basic and diluted 5,416,667

Earnings per common share � basic and diluted $ 42.56

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F-4

Edgar Filing: Titan Energy, LLC - Form S-8

Table of Contents 77

Table of Contents

Titan Energy, LLC

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2016

(in thousands, except per share numbers and share counts)

Predecessor for
the Period from
January 1, 2016

to
August 31,

2016

Successor for the
Period from

September 1, 2016
to

September 30,
2016

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma Nine
Months Ended
September 30,

2016
Revenues:
Gas and oil production $ 139,094 $ 18,458 $ (10,758) (a) $ 146,794
Well construction and completion 19,157 1,304 20,461
Gathering and processing 3,929 418 4,347
Administration and oversight fee 1,263 147 1,410
Well services 11,226 1,246 12,472
Loss on mark-to-market derivatives (23,916) (1,330) (25,246)
Other, net 317 192 509

Total revenues 151,070 20,435 (10,758) 160,747

Costs and expenses:
Gas and oil production 86,566 10,522 97,088
Well construction and completion 16,658 1,134 17,792
Gathering and processing 5,893 690 6,583
Well services 4,677 515 5,192
General and administrative 58,004 4,931 (858) (b) 62,077
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 82,331 6,021 (31,300) (c) 57,052

Total costs and expenses 254,129 23,813 (32,158) 245,784

Operating loss (103,059) (3,378) 21,400 (85,037)

Interest expense (74,587) (3,810) 43,018 (e) (35,379)
Gain (loss) on asset sales and disposal (479) 10 (469)
Other income (loss) (9,189) �  (9,189)
Gain on early extinguishment of debt 26,498 �  (26,498) (h) �
Reorganization items, net (16,614) (353) 16,967 (i) �

Net loss (177,430) (7,531) 54,887 (130,074)
Preferred limited partner dividends (4,013) �  4,013 (f) �

Edgar Filing: Titan Energy, LLC - Form S-8

Table of Contents 78

Net loss attributable to Predecessor /
Successor $ (181,443) $ (7,531) $ 58,900 $ (130,074)

Allocation of net loss attributable to (g):
Preferred member $ (151) $ (2,601)

Common shareholders $ (7,380) $ (127,473)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding � basic and diluted 5,416,667 5,416,667

Earnings per common share � basic and
diluted $ (1.36) $ (23.53)

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements.

F-5

Edgar Filing: Titan Energy, LLC - Form S-8

Table of Contents 79

Table of Contents

Titan Energy, LLC

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Except as noted within the context of each footnote disclosure, the dollar amounts presented in the tabular data within